Joseph J. Welcenbach Robert J. Welcenbach Eric S. Teske



Phone: (414) 774-7330

Fax: (414) 774-7670

www.welcenbachlaw.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAL

Protecting you Like Family

933 North Mayfair Road, Suite 311 Milwaukee, WI 53226

May 7, 2020

City of Milwaukee 200 E. Wells Street, Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: Notice of Injury / Terrance Gorzalski

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed for service upon you, please find an original copy of the Notice of Injury left with your office on April 29, 2020, pursuant to enclosed Affidavit of Corporate Service.

If you have any questions, please contact my office at 414-774-7330

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Robert J. Welcenbach

Robert Welsenbach

RJW/lbr Enclosures

> SO MUA SO EKOT: 0B DEFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY



NOTICE OF INJURY

To: MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT c/o Police Chief Alfonso Morales 749 West State Street Milwaukee, WI 53201

> CITY OF MILWAUKEE 200 E. Wells, Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, Terrence Gorzalski, by his attorneys, Welcenbach Law Offices, S.C. hereby gives notice to the above-named parties pursuant to § 893.80(1)(a) Wis. Stat. the following:

That Terrence Gorzalski is an adult residing at 2965 Maple Terrance, Germantown, WI 53022.

That Mr. Gorzalski was injured on March 29, 2020 when his vehicle was struck by a vehicle driven by Davon C. K. Campbell, who was involved in a car chase with the Milwaukee Police Department at the intersection of North 60th Street and West Fond du Lac Avenue.

That Mr. Gorzalski has suffered injuries to his shoulder, neck and other severe physical and mental injuries and believes his conditions are permanent.

That Mr. Gorzalski has accumulated medical bills because of his injuries, the extent of which are currently unknown. That he expects to incur future medical bills.

That Mr. Gorzalski intends to file a claim and/or lawsuit for his injuries and damages. That Mr. Gorzalski expects that the claim will be in excess of \$100,00.00.

This document is a notice of injury served upon the named party in compliance with Wisconsin Law and is not a statutory claim for damages.

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin this <u>13</u> day of April, 2020.

WELCENBACH LAW OFFICES, S.C. Attorneys for Terrence Gorzalski

Robert J. Welcenbach State Bar No. 1033091

<u>PO Address:</u>
933 North Mayfair Road
Suite 311
Milwaukee, WI 53226
(414) 774-7330 – tel.
(414) 774-7670 – fax.

Milwaukee County Circuit Court

TERRENCE GORZALSKI	Case No.:
Plantiff v.	1
CITY OF MILWAUKEE	
Defendant	•

AFFIDAVIT OF CORPORATE SERVICE

I, Stacy Kratochvil being duly sworn on oath, state I am an adult resident of Wisconsin. I am not a party to the legal action of the attached document(s) which was/were served upon the below named party and endorsed as required by Wis. Stats. 801(10) (2)

That on 4/29/2020 at 1:40 PM at 200 E WELLS, # 205 MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 I served CITY OF MILWAUKEE with the following list of documents: NOTICE OF INJURY by then and there personally delivering a true and correct copy of the documents into the hands of and leaving with INSTRUCTED TO LEAVE IN BOX PER THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC whose title is.

Final Results: 4/29/2020 at 1:40 PM INSTRUCTED TO LEAVE IN BOX PER THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC

That the fee for this Service is \$30.00

Subscribed and sworn before me, a Notary Public, this 1st day of May 2020

Gladys Hernandez

My Commission expires on: 4/122023

Stacy Kratochvil

State Process Service, Inc

11430 West Bluemound Rd, 11

Wauwatosa, WI 53226

(414) 256-7000

Order #:P299752

Their File